Narmada Macplast Drip Irrigation Systems Ltd.

Regd Office: Plot No. 119-120, Santej- Vadsar Road, At. Santej, Taluka: Kalol, Dist.: Gandhinagar: 382721 Ph. No. 079-27498670

April 22, 2021

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Re: Compliance Certificate under of Regulation 7(3) for the half year ended March 31, 2021

Ref: Code No. 517431

In terms of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, we enclosed herewith the Compliance certificate for the half year ended March 31, 2021.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Narmada Macplast Drip Irrigation Systems Limited

Jiten kagnasia Wholetime Director DIN: 02433557

> Correspondence Address: A-16, Parul Nagar Society, 1st Fir, Bhuyangdev Char Rasta, Sola Road, Ghatlodia, Ahmedabad: 380 061

CIN: L25209GJ1992PLC017791

Narmada Macplast Drip Irrigation Systems Ltd.

Regd Office: Plot No. 119-120, Santej- Vadsar Road, At. Santej, Taluka: Kalol, Dist.: Gandhinagar: 382721 Ph. No. 079-27498670

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

[Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

We the undersigned here certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities are maintained by Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. **Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt Ltd** having its Office at Unit no. 9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J.R. Boricha Marg, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400011. We confirm that **Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt Ltd** is registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

Further, we wish to state that the company i.e. Narmada Macpalst Drip Irrigation Ltd is adopting "April to March" as its financial year and accordingly we are submitting the compliance certificate for half year ended March 31, 2021. i.e for the period from October 01, 2020 to March 31, 2021, Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

For, Narmada Macplast Drip Irrigation Systems Limited

Dipika Pradeep Soni Compliance Officer

Date : April 22, 2021 Place : Ahmedabad For, Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt Ltd

DEEPALI DHURI Digitally signed by DEEPALI DHURI Date: 2021.04.27 19:22:51 +05'30'

Authorized Signatory

CIN: L25209GJ1992PLC017791